
Purchase Requisition Number: CR042420 
 Contract Number: B0001362 

Vendor Number: V025822 

1 

On February 1, 2019, the Milwaukee Board of School Directors and Calfed Financial Corporation dba Red 
Gold, LLC. entered into a Blanket Contract (“Contract”) number B0001362, with a term of July 1, 2019 
through June 30, 2020. The Contract, (¶ 2), provided for four additional one-year extensions upon mutual 
written consent of the parties and in consideration of the performance metrics listed therein. Based on the 
Contractor’s achievement of those performance metrics, the parties now mutually agree to extend the 
Contract for the third one-year term. 

As such, the Contract will be extended for the third one-year term, from July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 
(“the Second Extension”), under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the original Contract except 
for those specifically modified below.   

In accordance with ¶ 19 of the Contract, the parties modify those terms and conditions identified below.  

MODIFIED TERMS: 

1. Paragraph 2 is modified to include the following provision: The Contract shall be in effect from July 1,
2021 through June 30, 2022 (“Year 3”) with the option to extend for two additional years.

2. Paragraph 4 is modified to include the following product list changes:

A048/100332 Tomato Paste

Product Number Product 

2021-22 
Commodity Price = Delivered 

Price into Sysco – Pass Through 
Value 

2021-22 Commercial Price into 
Sysco 

REDYL9G Ketchup pkt, Lo NA $16.67 $18.97 

REDYL99 Ketchup can, Lo NA $18.94 $23.90

REDSC99 Salsa, Chunky, Milk, Lo NA $24.19 $27.01 

REDSC2ZC168 Salsa, Cup La NA $51.47 $53.72 

RPKHA99 Tomato Sauce $14.80 $19.44 

REDMA9E Spaghetti Sauce, Lo NA $21.63 $26.56 

(ATTACHMENT 50) ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES CONTRACTS RELATED TO SCHOOL NUTRITION

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
SECOND EXTENSION & MODIFICATION 



Purchase Requisition Number: CR042420 
Contract Number: B0001362 

Vendor Number: V025822 

2 

REDNA2ZC168 Marinara Cup, Lo NA $39.15 $42.65 

RPKUA99 Tomato Paste $18.09 $32.88 

HUYYW7D Ketchup, Siracha $21.07 $24.15 

CONTRACTOR  MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS 

By:  By:  
Martha Kreitzman 
Chief Financial Officer 

Date:  Date: 
Calfed Financial Corporation dba Red Gold LLC. 
PO Box 83 
Elwood, IN  46036 
(765) 557-5500

By: 
Keith P. Posley, Ed.D., 

       Superintendent of Schools 

Tax ID: Date: 

Budget code(s): 000-0-0-000-BL-ECTS 
By: 

Robert E. Peterson, President 
        Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: 

Board Approval Date: 

Reviewed By: _______________________________ Date: ______________________________________ 
Risk Management 




